T. P. KATEKAR

B.E.CIVII, F.I.V.M.I.E. GOVT. REGISTERED VALUER REG. No. CCIT/THN/CAT-I/1/9/2011-12 AND IBBI REGISTERED VALUER REG. No. IBBI/RV/02/2019/10921 LICENCED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 303, Manjunath Tower, V. P. Road, Pendse Nagar, Dombivli (East) 421201

E-mail: tpkatekar@gmail.com tp_katekar@rediffmail.com

Mob.: 9769900702 Mob.: 9844281817

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

Job. No.064/ TPK /BOM/ TMC/2021-22 Date: 21/12/2021.

1	Name of the branch	BOM, BR.TMC
2	Name of the borrower	Mr.Ashok Ramraj Pal
3	Name of the valuer/Firm	T.P.Katekar
4	Date of visit by valuer	21/12/2021
5	Name of the Bank official accompanied / visited with valuer	21/12/2021
6	Description of properties/property	Flat No. 1501, On 15th Floor, Breeze Park, Plot No.64, Sector 14, Koparkhairane, Tal&Dist- Thane, Navi Mumbai-400709
A	Name of the owner/Mortgagor	Thane, (at) (fullba)-400/09
В	Extent of area(in acres/hectors/sq.m./sq.ft)	Carpet area 825.00sq.ft(As per agreement) Built up area Comes to 825.00X 1.40=1,155.00sq.ft Measured carpet area: 820.00sq.ft
С	S.No./Gut No./CTS No./House No.	Plot No.64,Sector 14,Koparkhairane, Tal &Dist-Thane
D	Type of land	Solid
E	Nature of property	Residential.
F	In possession of occupancy	Rented Occupied
G	Location	Plot No.64,Sector 14,Koparkhairane, Tal &Dist-Thane
Н	Boundaries	East: Alpha Garden West: DharmodayChs North: Orchid Residency South: Open Khadi
I	Market value of the property	Rs.1.27Cr.
J	Relizable value of the property	RS.1.14Cr.
K	Distress value of the property	RS.1.01Cr.
I	Value of the property as per Government Ready Reckoner	Rs. 1,01,12,025.00

CAT-1/9/ 2011-12

-	Purpo	64/ TPK /BOM/ TMC/2021-22 Da se for which valuation is made	Bank finance from Bank of Maharashtra Br. TMC
_		List substian Is made	21/12/2021
2.		as on which valuation Is made	Mr. Ashok Ramraj Pal
3.	Name	e of the Owner/Owners	Soleownership.
4.	owne	property is under joint owner ship/co- rship share of each such owner. Are hares undivided?	No Flat No. 1501, On 15 th Floor, Breeze Park, Plot
5.		description of the property	No.64, Sector 14, Koparkhairane, Tal & Dist-
6.	Loca	tion , street , ward no.	Plot No.64,Sector 14,Koparkhairane, 1ai
7.	Surv	ey/Plot no. of land.	Plot No.64, Sector 14, Koparkhairane, Tal &Dist-Thane
8.	Is the property situated in residential /		Residentialarea.
4.	com	mercial / mixed area / industrial area ?	
9.	Clas	sification of locality -high class/ fle class / poor class	Middle Class.
10	Prox	imity to civic amenities like schools / itals / offices/ markets/ cinemas/etc.	Nearby
11	Means and proximate surface communication by which locality is served.		Train, Bus, Auto
La	nd:		
12	Area of land supported by documentary proof, shape ,dimensions and physical features.		Not Applicable
13.			Plot No.64,Sector 14,Koparkhairane, Tal &Dist-Thane
14.	_	free hold or lease- hold land	Lease Hold
15.	If le	ase hold, the name of lessor /lessee , re of lease , dates of commencement termination of lease and terms of wal of lease.	Lessor- CIDCO
	1)	Initial premium	Not Applicable
	II)	Ground rent payable per annum	Not Applicable
	III)	Unearned increased payable to the lessor in the event of sale of transfer.	Not Applicable
16			No.
17	Is there any agreement of easements ? If so, attach copy.		No.
18.		s the land fall in and area included in	No.
	any	Town Planning Scheme or any elopment Plan of Government or any	The state of the s
	statu	story body ? If so, give particulars.	* CAT-1/9/

LP KATE

1	notifie	d for acquisition by Government or atutory body?Give details of	Owner to furnish.	
	Artach	a dimensioned site plan	Owner to furnish.	
_	Attacl	ents :- h plans & elevations of structures	Owner to furnish.	
1.	etandi	ing on the land & a lay-out plan		
2	Euroi	sh technical details of the building.	As per Annexure.	
2.	D	Is the building owner occupied or	Rented Occupied.	
3.	"	tenated / both	Limble	
	11)	If partly owner occupied, specify portion and extent of area under owner occupation.	Not Applicable.	
	Who	t is the floor space index permissible	As per NMMC Rules.	
24.	and a	percentage actually utilized ?		
_				
	nts	Names of tenants / lesses / licenses /	Not Applicable.	
_	II)	etc. Portion in their occupation, monthly	Not Applicable.	
	III)	or annual rent. Compensation/ license fees / etc paid	Not Applicable.	
_	IV)		Not Applicable.	
	-	property	Not Applicable.	
26.	. Are	any of occupants related to or close iness associates of the owner?		
27	Is s use refi	eparate amount being recovered for the of fixtures like fans / gysers/ rigerators / cooking ranges built – in rdrobes etc. for service charges ? If so,	Not Applicable.	
28	. Giv	e details. ve details of water and electricity charges be borne by the owner.	Owner to provide details.	
29). Ha	s the tenants to bear the whole or part of cost of repairs and maintenance ?give ticulars.	Not applicable	
30	of ten	a lift is installed, who has to bear the cost maintenance and operation – owner or lants?		
3			Owner through Society.	
32	ch	ho has to bear the cost of electricity arges for lighting ofcommonspaces like trance hall, stairs, passages, compound, c. owner or tenants	Owner through Society.	
3:	to	hat is the amount of property tax? Who is bear it? Give details with documentary oof.	Owner to furnish.	
3	4. Is	the building insured? If so, give policy amount for which it is insured and	Owner to furnish.	

T.P KATT

35.	annual premium. Is any dispute between landlord and tenant regarding rent pending in a court of law?	Not applicable.	
36.	Has any standard rent been fixed for the premises under any law relating to the control of rent?	Not applicable	
Sal	les :-	la de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la c	
37.	c t Cimmanable	Not available.	
20	Land rate adopted in this valuation.	Composite rate for land & building adopted as	
38.		per valuation sheet of this report.	
39.	If sale instances are not available or not relied upon, the basis of arriving at land rate.	Market enquiry & our data base.	
C	ost of Construction :-		
40.	a seconstruction and	issued By NMMC	
41	contract/ by employing labour directly /	Not applicable	
42	both ? For item of work done on contract produce	Not applicable	
	copies of agreements. For item of work done by engaging labour	Not applicable	
43	directly, give basic rates of materials &labour supported by documentary proof.		



Valuation

The propertyofFlat No. 1501, On 15th Floor, Breeze Park, Plot No.64, Sector 14, Koparkhairane, Tal & Dist-Thane, Navi Mumbai-400709. Carpet area 825.00sq.ft (As per agreement) Built up area Comes to 825.00X 1.40=1,155.00sq.ft, which has been considered for valuation.

Flat No. 1501, On 15th Floor, it consist of hall, kitchen, 3bedroom, wc& bath, balcony, Passage etc.(3 BHK type)

Property is located near market, schools, colleges, hospitals, etc. Property is located in a well developed residential area.

Market rate of similar property is in the range of Rs.11,000.00 toRs.11,500.00 per sq.ft.on built up.

Market rate of the property is Rs.11,000.00sq.fton built up in our opinion.

A) Market value of the property admeasuring 1,155.00sq.ft@ Rs.11,000.00 works out to Rs.1,27,05,000.00. Say Rs.1.27Cr.in our opinion.

(RS.ONE CRORE TWENTY SEVEN LAKHONLY)

(B) Realizable Sales Value is RS.1.14Cr.

(RS.ONE CRORE FOURTEEN LAKHONLY).

(C)Distress Sale Value isRS.1.01Cr.

(RS.ONE CRORE ONE LAKH ONLY)

D)Value as per Stamp Duty Ready Reckoner:

Rate for the year 2021-22:Rs., 94,200.00 per sq.m. i.e. Rs.8,755.00 per sq.ft.

Guideline Value: 1,155.00sq.ft. X Rs.8,755.00 = Rs.1,01,12,025.00

Guideline value is for stamp duty only. Property is located in well developed residential area. Market value is therefore more than guideline value.

Value for insurance purpose: 1,155.00sq.ftxRs.2,500.00= Rs.28,87,500.00

Boundaries:

East: Alpha Garden West: Dharmoday Chs

North: Orchid Residency South: Open Khadi



Ð